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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted August 7-11, 2013 with a random sample of —2,059—
adults, aged 18+, living in



12. Do you approve or disapprove of labor unions?



13. Thinking about the future, do you think labor unions in this country will become -- [ROTATED: stronger than
they are today, the same as today, (or) weaker than they are today]?

Stronger Same Weaker No opinion
2013 Aug 7-11 22 21 52 5
2012 Aug 9-12 21 22 52 4
2011 Aug 11-14 20 22 55 3
2010 Aug 5-8 25 25 46 5
2009 Aug 6-9 24 24 48 4



